January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Mengxiong Wang
Lucky 77, LLC, T/a A-One Convenience Store
1625 Wilkens Avenue, 21224

Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - October 20, 2016 - At approximately 7:18 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sel!
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded fo the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcohalic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Bud Ice and a 22 ounce Bud
Ice Beer Bottle. Utilizing a departmental $20 bili, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $9.25
($7.00 for the 6-pack of Bud Ice and $2.25 for the 22 ounce bottie of Bud Ice). Ms. Cox was then provided the 6-pack
of Bud Ice and a 22 ounce Bud Ice beer bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task
force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and
notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be
reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked cumency and retumed both the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board's Information:
(a) Service an Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Joanne Martin on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Victoria
Cox on 12/30/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 6/2/2016 in reference to:

s Protest of renewal
¢ Board vote to renew the license (3-0 vote).

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 8/3/2015.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Lucky 77, LLC Date: lanuary 5, 2017
T/A A-One Convenience Store
1625 Wilkens Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
19th _day of January 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A A-One Convenience Store, 1625 Wilkens Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - October 20, 2016 - At approximately 7:18 PM, the Baltimore Sherlff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s}. At that time Ms. Cox entered the
establishment and purchased a 6-pack of Bud Ice and a 22 ounce Bud Ice Beer Bottle. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox
purchased the alcoholic baverage(s) for a total of $9.25 ($7.00 for the 6-pack of Bud Ice and $2.25 for the 22 ounce bottle of
Bud Ice). Ms. Cox was then provided the 6-pack of Bud Ice and a 22 ounce Bud Ice beer bottle by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Cox then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic baverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and
it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned hoth the alcoholic
beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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BCSO Complaint # 1161008885

catg,

On 10/20/2016 at approx. 7:18pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing
Cadet Victoria Cox, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "A-one Convenience Store" Located at 1625 Wilkens
Avenue. Balto, MD 21231. Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a 6 pack
of Bud Ice and a 220z Bud ice Bear Bottle. Cadet Victoria Cox paid for the & pack of Bud Ice which is priced at $ 7.00. And the
220z Bud lce Beer Bottle priced at $2.25 Totaling $9.25. Lijlac huang was the server and accepted the deparimental $20 dollar
bill and returned change to Cadet Victoria Cox along with the 6 pack of Bud lca and the 220z of Bud Ice Beer boitle. Cadet
+ Victoria Cox notified the members of the BCSQ units that she has been served alcohel. Moments later members of the BCSO
: entered 1625 Wilkens Avenue, *A-One Convenience Store *. The Server was advised that she sold alcohol to person under the
: age of 21, Cadet Victoria Cox was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was returned back to Ms.
iHuang. and the $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma, The purchased drinks were left with at establishment. The
i Establishment was left in contro! of Ms. Huang All events cccurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.
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Board of Liquor License Commissioner
For Baltimore City

231 €. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor

Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1625 WILKENS AVENUE 21223 v
Licensee Information (Trade Name}: |A- ONE CONVENIENCE STORE I
- —
Corporation Name | iucky 77, LiC |
License Type: | Class A" Beer, Wine and Liquor \
Owner Emait; | | |
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable):
/Security (if applicable) I |D.0.B.l |
Incident Dote/Time: | [10/27/2016 Ff11:25:33 AM |
Report Focts:
On or About October 20, 2016 at approx. 7:18pm | Inspector Chrissomallis and Agent Martin while on duty and working with the
Underage Task Force visited A -One Convenience Store located at 1625 Wilkens Ave. in the City of Baltimore and The State of Maryland.
Victoria Cox who Is under the age of 21 while working with the Baltimore City Sheriff's office entered the estsblishment and purchased
One Six Pack of Bud Ice and one 220z Bottle of Bud Ice totaling $9.25. The Cadet paid with a Departmental Twenty Dollar Bill. After the
Cadet was served the members of the Underage Task Force consisting of BC Sheriff's and BCLB entered the establishment. W
Contact with the person that served the minor and was identified as one Huang Li Jioo verified by a State of New York ID
Mrs. lioo was made aware that she served a minor Violation was issued for Selling Alcohol to person under 21. Inspectors conducted a
Compliance check and Task Force exited the location with no further incident.
****please disregard dates and times on the heading of this report. Actual dates and times are within the body of the report.***
]
Photos Taken:
[48] Clck here toinsert a picture
hitp://portal 2013 baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15F ormServer.aspx7Xml Location=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/New%20Inspection%20Report/A-...  1/2
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mf Liquor Board System

1l =L
L \'IO Version 1.0

gk i Ré

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w» | One-Day « | Add Newlicense » | Query » | Help =

License Detail

I Close the License ] L Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | << Go Back
License Info
License Num: LA 221 Cert Num: 1202 Fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed
License Dole:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number; 15949527
Payment Date: 04-29-14

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [] \.L 'L

2016 Trader's License [] |__Update Info__|

Add Adult Entertainment License l . 'f

%

c.o&P\/

| Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location

Corp Name: LUCKY 77, LLC

Trade Name: A- ONE CONVENIENCE STORE
lone Code: 32

Phone: 410-233-2727

Block Num: 1625 Streel: WILKENS AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD 2ip: 21223

CR Number; 15949527

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE A VARIETY STORE WITH LIQUOR SALES- CHANGE OF OWNERSHIF

Eesiriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address _|

License Owners

First Name Last Name  [Street City Slale |Zip Action |Change Cwner

MENGXIONG  [WANG 15 JOHNSONROAD ~ |PASADENA |MD  [21122 | Edit] | Remove Owner

Sunday license

License Num; Cert Num: Fee;

License
Dates:

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319796 12/28/2016



rage 2ol £

Comments
Date Comment 5_:_:_t_i_on
D6/07/2016 {6/2/16 PROTEST OF RENEWAL PETITION DENIED-(3-0 VOTE) VOTE TO RENEW LICENSE Delete
05/06/2015 [Alcohol Awareness expies 04/15/2019 {Meng X. Wang } Delete
05/06/2015 4/16/2015 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership 2-1 Vote $100 owed Delete
02/09/2015 (11/11/2014 Alcohol Awareness Cedified John § Murray expires 11/11/2018 Delete
08/16/2010 [8/10 Transfer of Ownership, A-BWL, Yong I. Kim, Sung C. Cho, Charles Kim, Y.C., Inc. Delete
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LA 221 Address: 1625 WILKENS AVENUE
Trade Name: A- ONE CONVENIENCE STORE
Comment: = S
I
|
Add Comment
Heold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=319796

12/28/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: LUCKY 77, LLC

Department |D: W16467276

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office {Current): 1625 WILKENS AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21223
Rasident Agent (Current): GARY R. MASLAN
7508 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 04/16/2015
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
CloseiNot Close: Unknown

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/29/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Mario Vaccaro
Gilmore Pleasure Club, LLC, T/a Gilmor Pleasure Club
347 S. Gilmor Street, 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - October 20, 2016 — At approximately 7:53 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased two (s) 40 ounce bottles of Bud Ice for
$3.50 per bottle. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s} for a total of $7.00.
Ms. Cox was then provided two (s) 40 ounce bottles of Bud ice by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then
communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a
minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and retumned both
the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Violation of Rule 3.09(a) - Rest Room Facilities and Health Regulations - October 20, 2016 — At approximately
7:53 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to
determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. During the joint investigation, the BLLC inspectors
conducted a compliance check of the location and found that the bathrooms were in unsatisfactory condition as they
lacked toilet paper and had fly infestation.

Violation of Rule 3.03(c) - Records - October 20, 2016 - At approximately 7:53 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs Office,
and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic
beverages to minors. During the joint investigation, the BLLC inspectors requested copies of the estabiishment’s
employee records. The server did not comply with the BLLC's inspectors requests as it was determined that the
employee records were not available for inspectors to review.

Board’s Information:

{a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Joanne Martin on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Victoria
Cox on 12/30/20186.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 6/2/2016 in reference to:

¢ Violation of Rule 4.18 (lllegal Conduct)
e GUILTY $500 Fine -$125 admin
o  $625 Total 30 days to pay-PAID

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee in 2013.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Gilmore Pleasure Club, LLC Date: January 5, 2017
T/A Gilmor Pleasure Club
347 South Gilmor Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 19th day of
January 2017, in Room 2185, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permils issued by this
Board 1o you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by
Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Gilmore Pleasure Club, LLC, 347 South Gilmor Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”}).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — Qctober 20, 2016 - At approximately 7:53 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC
conducted random, Joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint
task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21,
into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased
two {s) 40 ounce bottles of Bud lce for $3.50 per bottle. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic beverage(s)
for a total of $7.00. Ms. Cox was then provided two (5) 40 ounce bottles of Bud Ice by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then
communicated to the task force that she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment
and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to
the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the
change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Violation of Rule 3.09({a) — Rest Room Facilities and Health Regulations - Octaber 20, 2016 - At approximately 7:53 PM, the Baltimore
Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic
beverages to minors. During the joint investigation, the BLLC inspectors conducted a compliance check of the location and found that
the bathrooms were in unsatisfactory condition as they Jacked toilet paper and had fly infestation.

Violation of Rule 3.03{c) - Records - October 20, 2016 - At approximately 7:53 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and the BLLC
conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. During the
joint investigation, the BLLC inspactors requested copies of the establishment’s employee records. The server did not comply with the
BLLC’s inspectors requests as it was determined that the employee records were not available for inspectors to review.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic
Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter
please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

B8Y ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



A Vehicls  Suspect Vicim Siolen Towsd om«l‘r.g Numnber

promaten ] O O 0O O

i

E i

- ncioEnTRePoRflE ad . QLICE DEPARTMENT [rcrimefincider Attampt]2 Complalnt Number
Form 041008 - - |BTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0O | 9t61008811
b Location of Offense / Incident (Exact Streel Addmss)
O Perso shicle @ Miscellaneous 347 S Glimor St Balt, MD 21223 oige 1 o 2
Comestic Related Gang Relaied Juverde Related Hate Crime 4 Duts / Timna Occumred Dale / Tima Reportad
0 (] a a 10/20/2016 7:53 pm r 10i25/2015 6:18 am
Urt 7 Post of Occurrenca {8 Reporting Area Street Code 10 CAD Number 11 Locallon Given by Dispateher 12 Companion Report No
0848 935 2995 on view
13 Cass Siatus 14 Case Disposition 15 Folow-up 18 Crime Code |17 Cnma Classfication]18 Dascriba Location of Offense or Type of Premize 18 Reported by Crime Watcher
C} open @ Closad [Z]) Cisared [ Net Cleared [l Yes (4 No Bar QO Yes@ Na
120 Compisinant | Name {Las, First, M), or Flrm Nams I Business Ruldlnm | Addrass ) Sex Rla 1Agl 008
Vielm D/S Perez,S 1IN Calvert Straet -1 Balto MD 21202 iM ; H |
Wiera Empioyed or Schook Attending {induda ity Located) ::nm.quum Houry of EmploymentResidance Phona pmnr Phone smﬂm'
1 Injuries and Location on Body Vicur's Concition Victim Haspustized iFacity 32 Victim / Assaiient RelationshipD3 Currant / Former Cohabitant
r O ves O No O Yes O No
>4 Reparting [Hame (Lost, Frrst, M1) Sax Raca Age DOB TAddrmas (Inciude Clty. County, State, 2p) “Rewdenca Phona  (Other Phone
Person Same as 20 5 E ) :
rﬁ Winess Parent’Guarclan [Name (Lost, First, Mi} -Agdress {Inchuda City, County, State, 2ip) Residancs Phone :0ther Phone
a a
Suspact Wamae (Last, Fiest, Mi) iSex iRace :Age Weight
l Monroe, Shannon 55 Fiw i
adon ‘Hair ColoriLenginStyle Hat i 8l
? { | ! i
Penty iShoes Iagdtional Descriptors (Tatioos, Plertings, Scars, Michs, Accent, eic ) ‘Arest Number
i i
7 Trademarks of Suspaci(s) (Acbon / Conversalion) o PontolEnlyy % Location Lest Seen ““"Th0 Marwer of Escaze |3t Direction of Escape
Weapon [ Means of Atlack [33 Methed Used 10 Commit Crima 34 Type of Property Taken 95 Total Loss Value
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BattaryinCar  Epatrw Tira in Car Trunk Locked
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[17 Ragistared Ownor Mama (Lesl, First M} Su Raco  Age DOB Adcl'lu {Inciuda City, County, Glate Zip)

[38 Recoversd by 9 Mathod of Thaft 4D Evidence of Sirpping / Tampering 41 Repo Check |42 Tow List Cnisck |43 Owner Notfied
O ves o |0 Yes D No |0 Yes T No

44 Tow L ocgiion Towed From {Loestion Towad Ta Teowed by Tow Truek Operetor Signatura
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45 Detactve Notified Sequenca No {Assignment {Unkt Number {Data Tima Madicsl Examiner Nottfled  Dala Tima
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47 Crima Lab Technician Nome Unlt Number Tne 148 Hal Dask Parsen Notfied Tima
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49 Communications Supervisor |50 Chywide Broadcast Time
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iquor License Board Violation
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orp: Pleasure Club {Owner's Name)
T/A: Gilmor Pleasure Club
347 S Gilmor St.
Baltimore MD 21223

Owuwc

Wi

License# LBD7 123 Licensea(s): Maric Vaccaro Per Rep.

3 Reporting Officer Nams: {PRINT CLEARLY)
D/S Perez, S

‘Sequancs No. iAssignmant
Po0174 Domestic Violence Unit

BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 8161068911

Approving Supsndsor Rank and Name
| Sergeant Poma

Sequance No. iAss
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3006 | Speciat Operations

F AMS Dats Entored By ‘Sequance No

Deate

B
e —

iTima 58 Rarviewsr ‘57 Rafamed To
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" SUPPLEMENT REPORT
Form 04/007
1180-25-23

POLICE DEPARTMENT
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

It Crima f Incidant
Liguer Board Violation

Attemptl? Compizint Number
a 9161008911

|3 Locaton of Otfensa I Incident (Straat Address, Zip)

@1 Continwation 1625 Wilkens Ave. Baito. MD 21223

O Follow Up 2 2

i of

Pargon

0

Miscalaneous

74

Property

0

Vehicle Miasing Person

o] a

Custody

]

4 Date / Thme of This Report anmmmay Nurfiber

10/25/2016 6:18 am

7 Post of
935

8 Reporting Area Sirest Code 10 CAD Nurnber

2995

11 Originat Raport Dats / Tima

12 Offense | Incidant Changed Frem
10/20/2016 7:53 pm

Unit
[i_ 9648

13 Case Status
[ Open iA Closed

14 Multipla Clasrance

15 Casa Dispoaltion iExpiain
0 Yes [ No

Cleared I Not Cieared;

18 Fellow-up 17 Cnme Code

(] Yes &l No

18 Critng Classification

ama {Lask. Fral, M) or Firm Name f Businass

Rasidencn / Address {Inciude City,
Peraz, 8

19 Compleinant County, State, Zip) Sex Race Aga DOB
I Victim 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-1, Balto MD 21201 .m . H

20 Coples Forwarded To

'd

name, sgency or

sl proparty Inventary
List a acd

{1) Contl olony 7 kxma (2] Property Listing, lo inciude property taken end sek

subaacuent i inel repert Includs namis tnd ames! numbers of ol persons amested. Esplain any crimedncident

jims (51 Recammend case statn when applicabla {6 H Mupla Clewrance, indude of afleciad complainticase
e S e s et e et o GO T

¥} whan t ol acthity and o devyiopmerts in cass
¥ ] ) nombar,

clasaification thastge (4}
ipchibers.

dels

BCSO Complaint # 9161008911

On 10/20/2016 at approx. 7:53pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing

i Cadet Victoria Cox, conducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Pleasure Club” Locatad at 347 S Gilmor Street Bflto.

{MD 21223. Cadet Victoria Cox, wha is under the age of 21 entered the aforamentioned location and purchased (2) 400z of Bud
!lce $3.50 a bottle. Cadet Victoria Cax paid for (2) 400z Bud Ice beer bottles which was totaled $7.00. Shannon Monroe was the
::server and accepted the departmantal $20 dollar bill and retumed change to Cadet Victoria Cox along with the (2) 400z of Bud

:lce beer Bottles. Cadet Victoria Cox notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later
:members of the BCSO entered 347 S Gilmor Street, "Pleasure Club”. The Server was advised that she sold alcoho! to person
gunder the age of 21. Cadet Victoria Cox was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was returned

tback to Ms. Menroe, and the $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were laft with the

gastablishment. The Establishment was left in control of Ms. Manroe. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of
{Maryland.

e e e e

Continued
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—_— - -
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REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK













#

i




10/27/2016 Insgection Reports - New Form

Back
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Location Address: | 347 GILMOR STREET SOUTH 21223 v
Licensee information (Trade Name): ‘GiLMOR PLEASURE CLUB |
Corporation Name | [n/a I
License Type: | Select... v
Owner Email: | | |
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): | J e I “E]
Incident Date/Time: | 110/27/2016 [rf12:57:38 M |
Report Facts:

On or about Octaber 20, 2016 at approx. 7:53 pm | inspector Chrissomallis and Agent Martin while on duty working with the BC Sheriff's
office during our joint Underage Task Force went to 347 South Gilmor Street in the City of Baltimore and the State of Maryland. When w

arrived at the location Mrs. Lopez who is under 21 years of age while working with the BC Sheriff's office entered the location and bought
2 400z Bud ice totaling 7.00. She was served by a white female that did n

t have any identificat BC Sheriff was able to identify her
through his system as one Shannon M Monroe with a MD Identification Hm Dos g We explained to
bartender that she served a minor and that she was in violation. There was no employee records on site to identity server since she did
not have ID and she was made aware that establishment would be violated for that also. Inspectors conducted a compliance check and

found that the Bathrooms were unsatisfactory and need paper and had a fly infestation. One compliance was complete Inspector explain
to server that the establishment was being violated for the following:

Serving a person under 21 years of age Alcohol
Not having employee records
Unsatisfactory 8athrooms

Members of the task force left establishment without any further incident.

Photos Taken:

hitp./iportal2013 baltimore city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?Xsniocation=http%3alportal 2013 baltimore city/sites/BLLC Inspections/...  1/2












Annual-Renewal » |

Page 1 of 2

liquor Board System

License Detail

Version 1.0
M 0}? @
Ucense-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlicense » | Query » | Help »
| ClosetheLicense | | Print License | Print Renewal Latter | [ <<GoBack

License Info

License Num: LBD7 123
License Date:5/1/2014

Cert Num: 0357
License Year: 2014

Fee: $1,320.00 Siolus: Renewed

CR Number; 04754057

Payment Date:

05-06-16

12/

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid[¥] ¥

2016 Trader's License (9] Y | Update Info C 0 fL ( /
Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License _] (
Location
Corg Name: GILMORE PLEASURE CLUB, LLC
Trade Name: GILMOR PLEASURE CLUB
Ione Code: 28
Phone: 443-695-5113
Block Num: 347 Street: GILMOR STREET SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD lip: 21223
CR Number:; 04754057

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

£dit the License Location Info l Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name  lLast Name  [Street City State |lip Action_|Change Owner
MARIO VACCARO  [347 5 GILMOR ST BALTIMORE |MD  |21223 |Edil| [ Remove Owner
Comments

Dale Comment

Aclion

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=3 18931

12/28/2016



Page 2 of 2

12/18/14- In review of fle it was found that Mr. Mario Vaccare should no lenger be personal
represeniative and the license should reflect ihe corporate name "Gilmore Pleasure Club,
12/28/2016{LLC . per T. Akras- personal represeniaive has been removed from Mr. Vaccaro's name and l Delete
Gilmore Pleasure Club. LLC" has been added {o the Corp Name field. New license wili be
issued to licensee reflecting the change-S.R

09/01/2016|Dropped off 20146-17 Traders License and proof of paying PPT. Copies in Parent file /kk Delete
05/06/2016[****** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** fsb | Delete
01/19/2014)51ate of MD Tox Hold, letter sent... fsb Delete
05/2%/2015|Mario poid & picked up license, invoices #98210, 98911, 98912... /sb Delete
05/29/2015|Released State of MD Tax Hold.... /sb [\EEE_
02/03/2015{State of MD Tax Hold, letter senl o merchant on January 23, 2015 | Delete |

10/2/14 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 (llegal Conduct] GUILTY $500 Fine -$125 admin [~ !
oAl tee $625 Total 30 days to pay _D_e_le_le )

10/2/14 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 {llegal Conduct) GUILTY $700 Fine -$125 admin
10/15/2014l16 ¢ $895 Total PAID | Delete
06/1 IIZOISIOGIOAI 13 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership, Board APPROVED the fransfer l Delete |

05/24/2013 4/4/2013 Public Hearing re: Stalus of license. LICENSE VIABLE, Ordered personal representative

I i
to pay 2012 license fee within 30 days of hearing dale. i
02/17/2012 ﬁl?lgOlQ Public Hearing re: Reques! for hardship extension. GRANTED 18 month extension from | Delete |
earing date, L :

8/4/11 Public Hearing re: as required under the provisions of Article 2B section 10-301{j){4) o
08/08/201 1 |concerning request to reopen after being closed for more than three consecutive months. [ Delete |

APPROVED.
02/14/2011]2/11 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Yoojun Kim, James Vaccaro. YJK. Inc,

08/02/2010|07/29/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.15. DECISION: NOT GUILTY -NO FINE IMPGSED

 Delete |

Delete

08/22/2008(08/22/08 $3000 FINE PAID IN FULL # 44704 i Delete |
07/10/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: GUILTY $3000 + WAIVED 3125
07/17/2008}, b pee =$3000. [ Delete |

Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 123 Address: 347 GILMOR STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: GILMOR PLEASURE CLUB

Commeni:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318931 12/28/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Search Help

Entity Name: GILMORE PLEASURE CLUB, LLC

Department ID: W15298342

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office {Current): 347 SOUTH GILMOR STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21202

Resident Agent {Current): MARIO LEONARD VACCARO
347 SOUTH GILMOR STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21202

Status: REVIVED

Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?

Business Code: Other

Date of Formation or Registration: 06/14/2013

State of Formation: MD

Stock/Nonstock: N/A

Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/29/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Robert Gorsuch
Joe-Charl, Inc., T/a Skeeters
2506 Washington Boulevard, 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — October 20, 2016 — At approximately 8:38 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
aicoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s}. At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased one (1) Budweiser Beer bottle ($2.25)
and one (1) 12 ounce can of Coca-Cola ($1.00). Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic
beverage(s) for a total of $3.25. Ms. Cox was then provided with one (1) Budweiser Beer bottle and one (1) 12 ounce
can of Coca-Cola by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the fask force that she had purchased
an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk
that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task
force then recovered the marked currency and retumed both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the
change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Joanne Martin on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Victoria
Cox on 12/30/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 7/1/2002.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Joe-Charl, Inc. Date: January 5, 2017
T/A Skeeters
2506 Washington Boulevard
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
19th day of January 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Skeeters, LLC, 2506 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — October 20, 2016 — At approximately 8:38 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff’s
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased one (1) Budweiser Beer
bottle {$2.25) and one [1) 12 ounce can of Coca-Cola {$1.00). Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased
the alcoholic beverage(s) for a total of $3.25. Ms. Cox was then provided with one (1) Budweiser Beer bottle and
one (1) 12 ounce can of Coca-Cola by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that
she had purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Membaers of the task force entered the establishment and natified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage{s} had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported
to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID,

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revecation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference

purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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/A Skeeters
2506 Washington Bivd
Baltimore MD 21230
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" SUPPLEMENT REPORT
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[ Crima [ incident Attemptl Complaint Number
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Ura |7 Post cf Qccurmere{d Reporiing Area Sieet Coce 10 CAD Numbar 11 Orgers! Rapert Date f Tima 12 Qtfanse / incidant Chargad From
[ 9848 831 "I r 3103 10/20/2016 8:38 pm
13 Crse Status 14 Muttiple Claarancs S Cesa Dipesition Explan 18 Folow4p 17 Cnma Coca 18 Crrro Classdfication
U Open A Ciosed]| (dYes ZNo [ cleared 3 Nat Ceared: O ves S No
18 Complairany Name (Last, First, MI. of Firm Namse f Business mem I Adgrass [incude City, County. Stata, Zip) Sex Raca Age pos
Vidim Perez, § , 111 N Calvert Street Room B-1, Balto MD 21201 m i H ;
ECnpiu Forwardad To

ald N
ednunsﬁ‘h'@"“ 13 “mat roport. Inchads wes srd rrest Tumbets o 40 penzne arented Ezplan any cxmwtnadent davaricatan
Sme (5! Recommend so04 stot when appoab'y 18] f Mutole Cles:snce, neude of alfected sempnmcase Tumben
= e L L it

——
iamaitee {1) Contirualon af any preseding Mxmte (2} Property Litrg to inslade property takes and wssedfecbmzed svidercairzanty Bat prapery svenicry umber{s) when sppicatie (3] Aezard ot acIvly Bnd 31 develsprments n cann
shargs 4] Lt oll nddtomal sznfeadars Incluging nEme, speacy of nsigrment. Ul rumber g ephane sumbe: dste

BCSO Complaint # 8161008929

On 10/20/2016 at approx. B:38pm this Deputy along with members of the Bai

timore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) ytilizing

i Cadet Vicloria Cox, conducted a underage a'cahal buy ipvestigation at
121230. Cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, entered the afo
| Bottle $2.25 and (1) can ok coke Soda $1.00 totaling $3.00, Cadet Vict

"Skeeters" Located at 2506 Washington Blvd Balto MD
rementioned location and purchased (1) Budweiser Beer
oria Cox paid for the (1) Beer of Budweiser and a can of

: The Server was advised that he sold a'coho

Poma. The purchased drinks were left with t

ECadet Victoria Cox and served her (1) Beer of Budwiser and

: purchased alcoholic beverages. The change

! coke soda Edward Joseph Biernacki Jr was the server and accepted the departmental $20 dallar bill and returned change to

(1) can of coke soda. Cadet Victoria Cox notified the members of the
+ BCSO units that she has been served aicohol Moments later members of the BCSO entered 2506 Washington Blvd, "Skeeters”

I to person under the age of 21. Cadet Victoria Cox was photographed with the
was relurned back to Mr. Biernacki, and the $20 was retrieved and provided to Sgt
he estabiishment. The Establishment was left in conlrol of Mr. Bierhacki All evenis

s occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Location Address: | 2506 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD 21230 v
Licensee Information (Trade Name): |5I<EETERS |
Corporation Name | |0E-CHARL, INC. |
License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Owner Email: | | |
Contact.
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): l | . | =
Incident Date/Time: | 112/9/2016 [~=2:48:27 pm
Report Facts:

On October 20, 2016 at approx. 8:38 pm while on duty Inspector Chrissomallis with Agent Martin working with the Under Age Task Fored
which includes BCLB and the BCSO went to Skeeters Bar located at 2506 Washington 8ivd. in the city of Baltimore and the state of
Maryland. Cadet Victoria Cox which was under the age of 21 entered the establishment and ordered a Budweiser Bottle at a price of 52.2
Cand a can of Coke for 1.00. Cadet Victoria Cox paid for the both items with a $20.00 bill provided by the BCSO. The server one Mr.
Biernacki accepted the departmental 20.00 bill. Cadet Cox notified the Task Force that she was served and the Task Force entered the
location and made Mr. Bie iaware d served 3 Cadet that was under the age of 21. Mr. Biernacki was identified with a
Maryland Drivers License 3 DOB'-The establishment was violated for serving a mincr and the member]
of the Task Force exited the location without any incident.

I

Photos Taken:

hitp://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/F ormServer.aspx7Xsnbocation=http%3alfportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspactions/..
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12/972016 Inspaction Heports - New Form

@ Click here to insert a picture

B Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s} Submission Date

|i:0#.w | baltimore\john.chrissomalliss | 112/9/2016 =x)
Submit

hitp://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx7XsnLocation=hitp%3a//portal2013.balimore.city/siles/BLLC _Inspections/... 212
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M f Liquor Board System
rehond

'| ' Version 1.0
?,\1, MORé,g

Annual-Renewal + | LUcense-Transfer » | One-Day w | Add NewLllcense » | Query w | Help »

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License [ | Print Renewal Letter | { <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num;LBD7 187 Cert Num; 0537 Fee: $1,320.00 Status; Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 08047928

Payment Date: 04-24-14

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [J (Z{LCB

2016 Trader's License (] | Update Info C(D ( ¢
T..v”
Add Adult Entertainment License

Add New Adult Entertainement License m

Location
Corp Name: JOE-CHARL, INC.
Trade Name: SKEETERS
Zone Code: 5
Phone: 410-525-1286

Block Num: 2504 :‘ Street: WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 08047928

Porfion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

THERE IS5 TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GCOCDS TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR.

Edit the License Location Info I Ailternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name  [Streel City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
ROBERTL. |GORSUCH (3210 FARM LANE MANCHESTER  |[MD 21102 Editl | Remove Owner
Commenis
Dale Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=319116 12/28/2016



rage Lol £

4/17 /08 Public Hearing re;: Protest of Renewal DECISION: LICENSE RENEWED BASED ON
COMMUNITY.LICENSE WILL BE SUSPENDED FOR 3 DAYS EFFECTIVE 7/4/08 TO 7/6/08
01/31/08 Public Hearing re. Violation of rule 4.01{a)DECISION: GUILTY $750-WAIVED $125
ADM.FEE = $750

10/31/2008 Delete |

02/04/2008 Delete |

| Print Histery (Print Card) L

License num: LBD7 187 Address: 2506 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
Trade Name: SKEETERS

Comment:

Add Comment

Held Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/License Detail.aspx?1d=319116 12/28/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: JOE-CHARL INC

Department ID: D04400438

General Information Amendments Personal Proparty Cartificate of Status
Principal Office {Current): 2506 WASHINGTON BLVD.
BALTIMORE, MD 21230
Resident Agent (Current): ROBERT LEE GORSUCH
3210 FARM LANE

MANCHESTER, MD 21102

Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 05/07/1596
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: Close

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/29/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): George Marshall and Brenda Marshall
Marshall's, Inc., T/a Marshall's Bar
2351 Washington Boulevard, 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — October 20, 2016 ~ At approximately 8:24 PM, the Baltimore Sheriffs
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased one (1) Budweiser Beer bottle ($2.50)
and one (1) glass of Coca-Cola ($1.00). Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the alcoholic
beverage(s) for a total of $3.50. Ms. Cox was then provided with one (1) Budweiser Beer bottle and one (1) glass of
Coca-Cola by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Cox then communicated to the task force that she had purchased an
alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk
that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task
force then recovered the marked currency and retuned both the alcoholic beverage(s) to the bartender and the
change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

(b} Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Joanne Martin on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Victoria
Cox on 12/30/2016.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 10/17/2013 in reference to:

s Violation of Rule 4.18 (selling alcoholic beverages without a valid license.
e  GUILTY $500 Fine -$125 admin
¢ 5625 Total Fine — PAID

Licensee appeared before the Board on 2/21/2013 in reference to:

e \Violation of Rule 4.01 (a)- Sale to Minor
e GUITY $500 fine +$125 admin fee
o $625 Total Fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee{s) on 8/22/2007.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Marshall’s, Inc. Date: January 5, 2017
T/A Marshall's Bar
2351 Washington Boulevard
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
19th day of January 2017, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Marshall’s Bar, 2351 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors ~ October 20, 2016 — At approximately 8:24 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Victoria Cox, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Cox entered the establishment and purchased one (1) Budweiser Beer
bottle ($2.50) and one (1) glass of Coca-Cola ($1.00}. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Cox purchased the
alcoholic beverage(s} for a total of $3.50. Ms. Cox was then provided with one (1) Budweiser Beer bottle and one
{1} glass of Coca-Cola by the bartender/store clerk. Ms, Cox then communicated to the task force that she had
purchased an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor and it would be reported
to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beveragel(s) to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Cox.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



* INCIDENT REFORT ICE DEPARTMENT t Crima / Incident Attampt]2 Compiaint Numbar
ffoT 2g:l'.'.pua IMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation (] 8161008922
- = il =X ks Location of Offanse / incidani {Exact Streel Address)
O Parson Fi e o e - I hicle A Miscellansous 2351 Washington Bivd. Balt, MD 21223 Page 1 of 2
Domustic Ratafad — s Retoten Hate Crimo s Data / Time Deamred 5 Dala / Tima Repartad
a 10/20/2016 B:24 pm 10/25/2016 6:23 am
5 Unit [7 Posl of Occumance [8 Reporting Ares 9 Strael Code 10 CAD Number 11 Location Given by Dispalchar 12 Companion Report No,
9848 B31 3059 on view
13 Case Status 14 Casa Dispesition 15 Follow-up 18 Crima Code |17 Crima Crassficationd! 8 Describa Localion of Cffense or Type of Premise 18 Reportad by Crima Walchar
] Open [ Ciosed fZ] Cleared (] Net Cleared ] Yes & No Bar DYesANo
20 Complainant /  JName (Last First, M), or Firrn Name Hf Susiness Residencs / Address (Includs City, County, SI Sex -Rlcu Age -DOB
Vicim D/S Perez,5 111 N Calvert Street B-1 Balto MD 21202 i M E H i
VWhere Empioyed or School Atending (Include Clty Located) Om:putbn Hours of Ernploymanlzﬁuldmu Phons Other ana Sebn
21 Injurlas gnd Location on Body Vitim's Can&uun Victim Hospita'zed Fadltty. ' {22 Victm / Assallart RotationshigR3 Curvent / Formet Co'hablllm
Oves O No D ves ONo
[24 Reporting INeme (Last, First, M1} Sax ;Rac.a Age DOB Addmas (Include City, County, Stale, Zp) iRasidence Phone iOther Phene
Penan Same as 20 H H
25 Winess ParenyGuardian [Namae {Las!, First, M) ‘Address {Include City, County. State, Zip) iRatidsnca Phone ‘Oiher Phona
a O :
28 Suspect Name {Len, F-Ir; M) ex Race Age i Welght
Cantrell, Mellissa, Lynn F W H
[Compiaxion ‘Halr CatoriLangth/Styla Hat 'iEyu {Facial Har iTesth iShCont
Pants iShoes iAduitione! Deacriptors {Tatioos, Piarcings, Scam, Marks, Accant, sic ) Aust Number
[E7 Trademarks of Suspeci(s) (Action / Canversaton) 38 Point of Enly 39 Location Last Sean 30 Manner of Escape ﬁ1 Direction of Escape
(12 Wezpen / Meens of Atlack 33 Mathod Used to Commit Cima 34 Typa of Propery Teken 135 Tolal Loss Valus
B8 vehicle Suspedt Victim Stolen Towed OtherfTep Number Siate ':E:q:imllan \Vehicle Year:Make ;Mndnl iBody StyloEColor iMilmaga
femsr. 0 O O O D P | 1 ; !
Vehicis [denification Numbar [VIN) ignilion Locksd  [Kays intgnition  Docrs Lockas  {Windows Clased (Radia In Car iBattery in Cer Spu.rl Tire in Car ;Trunk Locked
0 Yes O NoQ) Yes O Mo 0 Yes O N0 Yes DY N0 Yes T8 NoO Yes O3 o Yes A NoT Yes T3 No
[37 Registered Owner Nama (Last, First Mi) :Sll ‘Race _Agc :DCIB :Ademu {Inciuds Chy, County, Slale, ZIp)
8 Recovared by 3% Mothod of Thaft I . T Evid:.ﬂul of Stripping i Tampering 41 Repo. Check 42 Tow List Chack [43 Ownar Notifled
0 yes O No | Yes O No | O Yes O Mo
[44 Tow |ocation Towsd From ‘Location Towed To Towed by Tow Truck Oparater Signatura
Ilnfum:aﬂen '
145 Detactiva Notifled !Sequnnn No iAssignment Unit Number Date Time 46 Medical Examiner Notified  Data Time
l47 Crime Lab Technidan Name ;um Number fl’lrno 48 Hot Desk Porson Notfied Timo
i i i
149 Communications Suparvisor [50 Citywlde Broadeast Timm 1 Victim Assistance/incident irdommation Explain
Notfd O ves ONe | OvesTONo Fom{s} Provided (7] yiag (] No
rz Coplas Forwarded To i i
1 1
i H
ont'd [}}] of lmauudng lbms (4] I"‘mpmwI l.hhn ulndudl propety tkent ahd A st proparty Invantary MMI}W wppllcable m Oeacrits detadis af ncldent. inciude &l dteps takan in
actions dnary ltvnag 1) L TR, BQBNCY DF ANSigr unit numbar, raamber, datn, Uma (5} List o errests, Inchudng Amtest Humbers and charpms
: BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF OFFICE COMPLAINT 8161008922
i Liguor License Board Violation
! Sales to Minor
i Corp: Marshall's Inc.
ETIA; Marshall's Bar
12331 Washington Blvd.
5 Baltimore MD 21230
E R . Continus
: License# LBD7 084 Llcensaf(s). George Marshall Pa's /\ 0
Reperting Cfcar Nama {PRINT CLEARLY} Sequence No ‘Assignment . :
D/S Peraz, § 0174 | Domestic Violence Unit
Approving Supervisor Rank and Namo Sequenco No  Assignmeni X
Sergeant Poma 3006 Special Operations
5% RMS Dats Eniared By " Sequenca No Dala Tima 55 Reviewar I'sm«um To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Ceime / ncidem Attempl Complaint Number

Form 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation Q 8161008922
1180-25-13
P Location of Offensa / Incident (Strast Address, Zip)
@ Continuation Q Follow Up 1625 Wilkens Ave. Balto. MD 21223 wo 2 o 2
Person Property Miscaflanecus Vahicle Missing Person Custody i Date / Time of This Repon 5 Arrest / Cusiody Number
O a A [ O (] 10/25/2016 6:23 am
Unit 7 Post of Occurrencad Reporting Araa Strest Code 10 CAD Number 11 Criginal Report Date / Tima 12 Offense / Incident Changed From
r 9848 831 3059 10/20/2016 8:24 pm
13 Czsa Sistus 14 Muitiple Claaranca 15 Casa E_lpalluun ‘E:plain 18 Follow-up 17 Crima Coda 18 Crima Classification
Dl open A Closed| O Yes @ No [ Clearsd [ Nat Cleared; O ves i No
19 Complainant! fName (Last, First, M1}, or Fitm Name if Businass ;ansldema 1 Addrass {Include City, County, State, Zip) Sex :F.?:H Ags :DOB
I — Perez, S { 111 N. Calvert Street Room B-1, BatoMD 21201 m ; H

20 Coples Forwerdad To

td |Narative (1} Continuation of any preceding Hama (2) Property Listing. ta include praperty taken end neized/submitted evidenca/propeny: Fad property inventory nurmber{s) when appieatie, (31 Record ol actvily and all davelopments in case
actiongwbeguant o leat report. Include Rames and srtest fumbers of sl persons areated Explain any ctimaAncident clesalficabon change (4) List eff ndditonsl netfications, including nams agency of sssignmend. unit number telephons number, dale
me {3] Retommend cxsa status when 18 i llule_nle inchacle all affaciad fumbers

BCSO Complaint # 8161008922

On 10/20/2016 at approx. B.24pm this Deputy afong with members of the Baltimore City Sheriffs Office {BCSO) utilizing
iCadet Victoria Cox, conducted a underage alcohol buy investigation at "Marshall's Bar” Located 2351 Washington Bivd. Balto.
tMD 21230. Cadet Victoria Cox, who Is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a Budweiser

! Beer at $2.50 and a glass of soda at $1.00, Cadet Victoria Cox paid for the beer and soda totaling $3 50. Melissa Lyna Cantrall
gwas the server and accepted the departmental $20 doilar bill and returned change to Cadet Vicloria Cox. Cadet Victoria Cox
inotified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO entered 2351

i Washington Blvd "Marshall's bar". The Server was advised that she sold alcohol to person under the age of 21. Cadst Victoria

: Cox was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was returned back to Ms. Cantrell, and the $20 was
 retrieved and provided to Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the establishment. The Establishment was left In control
tof Ms. Cantrell. All events occurred in the City of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Continued
g

21 Reporting Parson's ature Date

| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: _— ?'l

22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) iSequanca No iAssignmant / f

Perez, S 0174 Domestic Violence Unit
23 Approving Superviscr Rank and Name ‘Sequenca Nu JAssignmant
Sergeant Poma . 3006 | o Special Operations

r-l RMS Data Entarad By %Soquaru No. Dats Tima |25 Rovewar 26 Rafermed To

REPORY SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231E. Baltimore Street, 6t Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 2351 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD 21230 v
Licensee Information (Trade Name): |MARSHALL'5 BAR —l
Corporation Name | |MARSHALL'S, INC. B

License Type: | cClass "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Owner Email: I |
ii Contact:
Bouncer/Security Noame (if applicable): | J D.0.8 | —
Incident Date/Time: | 112/9/2016 I2:22:39 PM

Report Focts:

On or about Cctober 20, 2016 at approx. 8:24pm while on Duty Inspector Chrissomallis with Agent Martin working with the Underage
task force including BCLB and BCSO arrived at Marshal's Bar located at 2351 Washington Blvd. in the city of Baltimore and the state of
Maryland. Cadet Victoria Cox who was under the age of 21 entered the establishment and purchased a Budweiser bottle of beer at a
cost of $2.50. Cadet Cox paid for the beer and a glass of soda totaling $3.50 with a $20.00 bill supplied by the BCSO. One Melissa Lynn
Cantrell was the server behind the bar that served cadet Cox and accepted the departmental 20.00 bill. Once Cadet Cox was served she
notified the Members of the Task force. The server Mrs. Melissa Lynn Cantrel! was identified with a Maryland Drivers License

Numbmnd 2 DOB. ” Mrs. Cantrell was advised that she served a Cadet which was under the age of 21
a violation was ssu embers of the Task Force exited the location without any incident.

***Please note dates and times in the heading of this report are not accurate. Actual dates and times are in the body of the report***

Photos Taken:

hitp:fiportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_|layouts/15/FormServer.aspx7XsnLocalion=http%3a//portal2013.baltimore city/sites/BLLC Inspections/... 12
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[—g Click here to insert a picture

[3 Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepored By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

F:D#.w | baltimore\john.chrissomalliss | [12/9/2016 o
Subrmit

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_|ayouts/15/F ormServer.aspx?XsnLocation=http%3a//portal 2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/...
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Page | of 2

Liquor Board System
i 1

Version 1.0

i‘IORé‘
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlicense » | Query » | Help »

License Detail

[ Close the License {1 Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack
Llicense Info
License Num: LBD7 084 Cert Num: 0238 Fee: 51,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 12902963

Paymeni Date; 04-246-14 ‘z 1q

2015-2016 TPP Poid (] N

2016 Trader's License 4 Y | Update Info ( o ﬂ ?

l » b
Add Adult Enterfainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainemeant License
Location l w

Corp Name: MARSHALL'S, INC,
Trade Name: MARSHALL'S BAR
fone Code: 5
Phone; 410-814-2159

Block Num; 2351 Sireet: WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 12902943

Portion of Business Used:;
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

JOSEPH TICE BARRED FROM PREMISES IN ANY CAPACITY, KITCHEN NOT TO BE OPERATED
UNTIL APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

Edil the License Location Info | Atterate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name  |Street City State lZip  |Action |Change Owner
GEORGE  |MARSHALL [4104 HILLCREST AVENUE  [BALTIMORE IMD  [21225 ) Edit Remove Owner

BRENDA MARSHALL 14104 HILLCREST AVENUE BALTIMORE [MD |21225 Edit| Remove Owner |

Comments
i | I |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318811 12/29/2016



Page2 of 2

Dale Comment Action
02/05/2016(****RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD**** /sb Delete
01/19/2016[State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb Delete
07/17/2015]Alcohol Awareness expires 07/13/19 {George Marshall} Delete |
11/20/2013 10/17/2013 Public Hearing re: Viglation of Rule 4.18 {selling alcoholic beverages without a valid | Delete l
license.GUILTY $500-suspended $250 Admin fee-$125 Total Fine -$375.PAID
02/26/2013{2/21/2013 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4.01{o) Sale to minor 1/16/13. GUILTY $500 Delete [
f————
11/02/2009)10/30/09 $675 FINE PAID IN FULL #70295 Delete |
11/02/2009 10/29/0% Public Hearing re: Violation of rules 4.01(a) and rule 4.18.DECISION: RULE 4.01{a) Delete |
(GUILTY $500 8 RULE 4.18 GUILTY $20/ SUSPENDED $200.FINE $550 + $125 = $675 )
05/23/2007 05/17/07 Transfer Coni. re:Brenda L. Marshall & George A. Marshall, Sr., Marshall's Incorparation Delete ]

1/a Marshall's-BD7, DECISION: TRANSFER APPROVED
| Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 084 Address: 2351 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
Trade Name: MARSHALL'S BAR

Comment;

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/ts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318811 12/29/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w4) Search Help

Entity Name: MARSHALL'S, INC

Department ID: D11769460

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office (Current): 4104 HILLCREST AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21225
Resident Agent (Current): GEORGE MARSHALL
4104 HILLCREST AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21225
Status: INCORPORATED
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 02/26/2007
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
CloseiNot Close: Close

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/30/2016



January 19, 2017

Licensee(s): Surinder Singh
MP & AP, Inc., T/a Joe's Tavern & Pizzeria
2709-11 Washington Boulevard, 21230

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - October 20, 2016 — At approximately 9:18 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's
Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell
alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff
volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an
alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and ordered a 12 ounce can of Bud
Ice beer. At that time, Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then furished the 12 ounce can of Bud Ice beer by the bartender/store
clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force that she was fumished an alcoholic beverage.
Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic
beverage(s} had just been fumished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - December 28, 2016 - At approximately 10:54 am, BLLC staff conducted a
review of the corporate status of the entity known as “MP & AP, Inc.” and found that the entity was deemed “forfeited”
by the State Depariment of Assessments and Taxation.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 12/30/2016.

{b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis and Inspector Joanne Martin on
12/29/2016. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Sergeant Poma, Sergeant Perez, and Cadet Christina
Barrios-Lopez on 12/30/2016.

(c} Violation History of Current Licensee: Licensee appeared before the Board on 10/1/2015 in reference to:

o Violation of Rule 4.18- {lllegal Conduct)

« Violation of Rule 3.03(c) - Employee Records
¢ Violation of Rule 4.18- (lllegal Conduct)

o  Guilty- $1500 fine + $125 admin fee

» $1625 total fine- Paid

Licensee appeared before the Board on 2/21/2013 in reference to:

s Violation of Rule 4.01(a)- Sale to Minor

¢ Rule 4.18- lllegal Conduct- Dismissed

= Violation of Article 2B section10-505 -Liquor License not on Displayed- Dismissed
o 52,250 + $125 admin fee

e $2375-Total Fine



(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s} on 1/20/2011.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: MP & AP, Inc, Date:; January 5, 2017
T/A Joe's Tavern & Pizzeria
2709-11 Washington Boulevard
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
16th day of January 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be
suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said
law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Joe's Tavern & Pizzeria, 2709-11 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — October 20, 2016 — At approximately 9:18 PM, the Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and ordered a 12 ounce can of Bud Ice beer. At that time, Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then
furnished the 12 ounce can of Bud Ice beer by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task
force that she was furnished an alcoholic beverage. Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified the
bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been furnished to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct — December 28, 2016 - At approximately 10:54 am, BLLC staff conducted a review of the
corporate status of the entity known as “MP & AP, Inc.” and found that the entity was deemed “forfeited” by the State
Department of Assessments and Taxation.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT  Crima { Incidant Attampi2 Cormplaint Nombar
Fomm 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation (] 8161008946
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BCSO Complaint # 8161008946

On 10/20/2016 at approx. 9:18pm this Deputy along with members of the Baltimaore City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) utilizing

: Cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, canducted an underage alcohol buy investigation at "Joe's Tavem& Pizzeria" Located at 2709-11
‘Washington Blvd. Balto. MD 21231. Cadet Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location. Cadet
' Barrios-Lopez Ordered Bud Ice Beer. Al which time the server furnished a can of Bud Ice Beer to Cadet Barrios-Lopez. Cadet
;Barrios-Lupez nolified the members of the BCSO units that she has been furnished alcohol. Moments tater members of the

: BCSO entered 111 Washington Bivd, *Joe's Tavern & Pizzeria" The Server Katrina Verneli Kelly (Trainae) and also Vikas Sood

i (Trainer) was advised that both had fumished alcohol to person under the age of 21. Cadat Barrios-Lopaz was photographed with
‘the can of Bud Ice beer, The Can of beer and drink of soda was retumad back to Ms. Kelly. The drink was left with the
Eestablishment. The establishmant was left in control of Ms, Kelly and Mr. Scod. All events oceurred in the City of Baltimore State
1of Maryland

Conttnuad
]
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, &' Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 2709-11 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD 21230 v

Licensee Information (Trade Nome): | JOE'S TAVERN & PIZZERIA —l

Corporation Name | [vmp & AR INC. |

License Type: | (Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Owner Email: ! j

Contact:

Bouncer/Security Name {if applicable}: |

I D.O0.8. | IEE

Incident Date/Time: ]10/27/2015 IE 12:36:17 PM

Report Facts:

On or about October 20, 2016 at approx. 9:19 pm | Inspector Chrissamallis with Agent Martin from the 8CLB while on duty where working
with the BC Sheriff's Office in our joint Underage Task Force. We went to 2709 Washington Blvd located in the City of Baltimore and the
State of Maryland. Once at the location Mrs. Lopez who is under the age of 21 while working with the BC Sheriff's Office entered the
establishment. Once inside Cadet was served one can of BUD ICE. After cadet was served members of the Task Force entered location
identified server as one Katrina Kelly supported by a Maryland ID— with 2 DOB of (Il We explained to server
the violation that was committed and spoke to the manager on duty. Inspectors conducted a compliance check and violated establishmenq

with Minor in Possession of Alcohol and Furnishing a Minor with Alcohol. Members of the Task force exited the location without and
further incident.

Photos Taken:

htip://portal2013 baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _inspections!_tayouts/1 5/F ormServer aspx7Xsnlocation=hitp%3a//portal 2013 baltimare city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/ ..  1/2



@ Click here to insert a picture

£ Attach Additional Photas

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

Ii:Cl#.w[baltimore\john.chrissomalliss I |10/27/2016 IEE]
Submit

hitp:#/portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Form Server aspx ?XsnLocation=hitp%:3a//portal2013 baltimore city/sites/BLLC_Inspections!..

22









DA UCC and Charter Search rage | of i

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services {w4) Search Help

Entity Name: MPSAP INC.

Department 10: D13779277

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 3418 N ROLLING ROAD
WINDSOR MILL, MD 21244

Resident Agent (Current): SURINDER SINGH
3418 N ROLLING ROAD
WINDSOR MILL, MD 21244

Status: FORFEITED
Good Standing No
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 10/04/2010
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: Close

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 12/28/2016
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Annual-Renewal - | License-Transfer w | One-Day =« | AddNewlicense v | Query v | Help »

License Detail

[ Close the License | | Print License | Print Renewa! Letter | [ <<GoBack
License Info
License Num; LBD7 133 Cert Num: 0379 Fee: $1,320.00 Stotus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 14243329
Payment Dote:  04-22-16

2015- 2014 TPP Paid [¥] Y l

2016 Trader's License (] N | Update Info : o &Q

L )
cfeite
Add Adult Entertainment License CF° e

| Add New Adult Entartainement License /
Location

Corp Name: MP & AP, INC.
Trade Nome: JOE'S TAVERN & FIZZERIA m
lone Code: §
Phone: 410-646-0209 ———

Block Num: 2709-11 Sirgel: WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
Cily: BALTIMORE Stale: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number; 14263329

Partion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT & DANCING; BASEMENT FOR
BUSINESS & STORAGE ZONING. PROVIDES DELIVERY SERVICE
Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address
license Owners
First Name |Lost Nome |[Street City Stale |Iip Aclion |Change Owner
SURINDER  [SINGH 2415 HARRIETT AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD {21230 ]Edit| [ Remove Owner
Comments
Dale Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=3 18954 12/28/2016
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03/18/2016{Clearance submitted for 2015-2016 personal property tax acct#DI13779277 dkp Delete |
03/18/201é|Delivery Registration Application Form filed 3/17/16. dkp Delete |
|

11/02/2015|Violation Fine $1625.00 PAID re: 10/1/2015 Hearing Invoice #99877 ] Delete
10/01/2015 Public Heoring re:(Trotter & Haley 2-0 vote Neal- submit ) Violation 4.18 (3500 fine} ‘
10/07/2015/Violation 3.03(c) {3500 fine) Violation of Rule 4.18{$500 fine} GUILTY of all charges §1500 fine I Delete |
+$125 admin fee $14625 tolat fine owed ***30 days to pay _
08/05/2015|Alcohol Awareness expires 05/2%/19 {Surinder Singh). Delete |

2/21/2013 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sale to minor 1/16/13. VIOLATION of Rule

02/26/2013 4.18 llegol conduct; no trader's license, VIOLATION of Arlicle 2Bsection10-505 Liguor license not
disployed. Rule 4.01{a) GUILTY $2250 Rule 4.18 DISMISSED Arlicle 2Bsection10-505 DISMISSED

Tolal Fine $2250

9/8/2011 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{c) Sale to minor. Viclation of Rule 3.03(c)

09/30/2011 Records. Viclaton of Rule 3.02 Failure to cooperate. Violation of Rule 5.03{ajFailure to operate
as a favern. Rule 4.01{a) GUILTY $500. Rule 3.03(c) GUILTY $100. Rule 3.02 GUILTY $100. Rule 5.03

{a} GUILTY $500. Total Fine $1200

4/21/11 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal under Adicle 2B section 10-301{a) by ten or more

06/03/2011 residents, commercial ienants who are not holders or applicant for any license issued under
arlicle 2B, or real estale owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises. DISMISSED.

LICENSED RENEWED.

11/23/2010[11/10 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Surinder Singh, MP & AP, Inc. Delete

10/28/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 3.12,3.02 & rule 4.05(a).DECISION: RULE 3.12
11/03/2010i{8/15/10)GUILTY $500/SUSPEND $250,RULE 3.12{8/22/10)GUILTY $1750/SUSPEND $1500.RULE 3.02 || Delete i
NOT GUILTY & RULE 4.05{a)GUILTY $100.FINE $600 + $125 ADM.FEE=$725.

Delete |

I Delete \

Delete '

[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num; LBD7 133 Address: 2709-11 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
Trade Name: JOE'S TAVERN & PIZZERIA
Comment:
]
Add Comment
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?id=318954 12/28/2016



